### 2024 Atchafalaya Basin Teen and Miss Queen's Pageant

Pats Atchafalava Club 1008 Henderson Levee Road Henderson, LA October 20, 2024 1:30 PM

Teen Miss Atchafalaya Basin Festival Queen 15-16 Years 17-23 Years Miss Atchafalaya Basin Festival Queen AGE IS AS OF PAGEANT DATE

\*\*\*ENTRY FEE: \$75.00 (INCLUDES ONE PHOTOGENIC) DEADLINE FOR ENTRY WITH NO LATE FEE IS OCTOBER 17, 2024 ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED AT THE DOOR WITH A \$10 LATE FEE (CASH ONLY AT THE DOOR)

#### MISS CONTESTANTS MUST LIVE IN PARISH INCLUDED IN THE ATCHAFALAYA BASIN HERTIAGE

AREA ( Concordia, Avoyelles, Pointe Coupee, St. Landry, Lafayette, St. Martin, Iberia, East Baton Rouge, Ascension, West Baton Rouge, Iberville, St. Mary, Assumption or Terrebonne)

> **INTERVIEWS BEGIN AT 8:30 AM** PLEASE BE DRESSED & READY FOR INTERVIEW BY 8:15 AM.

**ADMISSION: \$5.00 ADULTS & CHILDREN OVER 10** (PLEASE LET YOUR GUESTS KNOW, EVERYONE PAYS EXCEPT CONTESTANTS) **INTERVIEW ATTIRE: SUIT OR DRESS** PAGEANT ATTIRE: FORMAL On stage introduction

Queens will receive: Custom Crown, Monogrammed Sash & Pin Miss Queen will receive a \$500.00 scholarship upon successful completion of reign 1<sup>st</sup> & 2<sup>nd</sup> place alternates will be awarded. Photogenic winner will receive an award.

PLEASE NOTE MISS TITLE IS CONTRACTED (SEE CONTRACT ATTACHED) TEEN TITLE IS NOT CONTRACTED BUT TEEN MUST SIGN AND FOLLOW CODE OF CONDUCT WHEN REPRESENTING THE ATCHAFALAYA BASIN FESTIVAL

> VENMO payments will be accepted @Mslandry Money orders can be to: Michelle Landry No checks will be accepted Mail this application, along with payment to: Michelle Landry 531 Evangeline Trail Breaux Bridge, LA 70517 For more information or questions please email

atchafalayadirectors@gmail.com



#### Miss Atchafalaya Basin Queen's Requirements

Upon acceptance of the title of **Miss Atchafalaya Basin** let it be known that it is an honor, responsibility and commitment for one year to represent The Atchafalaya Basin Festival at various functions.

- I agree that the title of Atchafalaya Basin Festival Queen has precedence over any other title. It can be the only title represented at a function or festival. You cannot run for any other title during your reign.
- I agree that I am between the ages of 17-23 years (as of pageant date), have never been married, have never been pregnant nor had a child.
- I agree not to consume alcohol or smoke while I am in crown and banner representing The Atchafalaya Basin Festival at other pageants, festivals or events. During your reign, refrain from derogatory or offensive postings on Facebook, Twitter or other social networking.
- I agree to report plans for travel to the directors upon my response to each festival and have an adult over the age of 21 accompany me at all times unless approved by the directors. It is required that you attend the following events: Atchafalaya Basin Festival & all pre-festival activities including but not limited to Festival Mass, Poster Unveiling, Queen's Meeting & Photo Shoot, TV appearances, interviews, etc., Crawfish Festival Pageant and Queen's Activities (if invited), Crawfish Festival Parade, Arnaudville Etouffee Pageant, Miss Breaux Bridge Pageant, Henderson Christmas & Mardi Gras Parades, and Farewell Party. I will be under the direct supervision of the pageant directors.
- I agree to allow The Atchafalaya Basin Festival to use my information and photographs to promote the Festival.
- I agree that The Atchafalaya Basin Festival is not responsible for the loss of personal belongings, accidents or illnesses during my travels.
- I agree to take care of the crown given to me. If any damage occurs during my reign, I must notify the directors. I will be responsible for the repair cost.

If at any time the above agreement is broken, I agree to forfeit the title, crown, banner and gifts. All property and awards must be returned to The Atchafalaya Basin Festival. (This form must be attached to your entry form.)

| Contestant's Signature/Date | Director's Signature/Date |  |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Parent's Signature/Date     |                           |  |
| Witness/Signature           | <br>Witness/Date          |  |

#### Teen Atchafalaya Basin Queen's Code of Conduct

Upon acceptance of the title of **Teen Miss Atchafalaya Basin** let it be known that it is an honor, responsibility and commitment for one year to represent The Atchafalaya Basin Festival at various functions.

- I agree that I am between the ages of 15-16 years (as of pageant date), have never been married, have never been pregnant nor had a child.
- I agree not to consume alcohol or smoke while I am in crown and banner representing The Atchafalaya Basin Festival at other pageants, festivals or events. During your reign, refrain from derogatory or offensive postings on Facebook, Twitter or other social networking.
- I agree to report plans for travel to the directors upon my response to each festival and have an adult over the age of 21 accompany me at all times unless approved by the directors.
- I agree to allow The Atchafalaya Basin Festival to use my information and photographs to promote the Festival.
- I agree that The Atchafalaya Basin Festival is not responsible for the loss of personal belongings, accidents or illnesses during my travels.
- I agree to take care of the crown given to me. If any damage occurs during my reign, I must notify the directors. I will be responsible for the repair cost.

If at any time the above agreement is broken, I agree to forfeit the title, crown, banner and gifts. All property and awards must be returned to The Atchafalaya Basin Festival. (This form must be attached to your entry form.)

| Contestant's Signature/Date | Director's Signature/Date |  |
|-----------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Parent's Signature/Date     |                           |  |
| Witness/Signature           | <br>Witness/Date          |  |

## 2024 Atchafalaya Basin Teen and Miss Queen's Pageant

# Sunday October 20, 2024 Teen and Miss Queen's Entry Form

| CONTESTANT #: (FOR OFF  | ICE USE ONLY)   |   |  |
|---|---|---|--|
| NAME:   |   |   | <del></del>  |
| ADDRESS:  |   |   |  |
| CITY:   | STATE:  | ZIP:  |  |
| PHONE:  | CELL PHONE:   |   |  |
| E-MAIL:   |   |   |  |
| AGE:  | D.O.B   |   |  |
| PARENTS:  |   |   |  |
| HAIR COLOR:   | EYE COLOR   | :   |  |
| SCHOOL:   | GRADE   | E LEVEL:  |  |
| FAVORITE BOOK:  |   |   |  |
| MOST ADMIRED PERSON   | /why  |   | <del></del>  |
| AMBITION:   |   |   |  |
| WHAT IS YOUR FAVORITE   | PART OF THE ATCHAFALAYA   | BASIN FESTIVAL AND WHY?   |  |
|   |   |   |  |
| HOBBIES:  |   |   |  |
| SPONSOR:  |   |   |  |
| responsible for any loss or<br>event. We understand tha<br>area. Scores will not be p | r injury to personal items or fo<br>at the judges' decisions are fina<br>osted. Pictures from pageant a | Catholic Church, or the Pagean rany personal injuries that ma al. Judges will be highly qualificand all other events/functions media, etc. All entry fees are | y occur during this<br>ed and not from this<br>attended may be |
| PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNAT  | 'URE:   | DATE:   |  |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY:<br>PAID: FORM OF PAYMENT:  | TOTAL AN  | NOUNT PAID:   |  |
| DICTLIDE VES / NO   | MONIES DECEIVED BY  |   | : <b>.</b>   |